Liadduda 1087	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	200220364852
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	02/10/1201020004 **160.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 12 FEB 10 PH 2: 45 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	N. Guilligan FEB 1 3 2012

. .

I

ı.

<b>t</b> .	COVER LETTER	
	TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	
	SUBJECT: Spencer Rhodes, P.L. Name of Limited Liability Company	
	The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.	
	Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
	Spencer Rhodes Name of Person	
	Spencer Rhodes, P.L.	
	Firm/Company	
	126 E. Jefferson St.	
	Address	
	Orlando, FL 32801-1830	
	City/State and Zip Code	
	Spencer@rhodespa.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	
	For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
	Spencer Rhodes	
	Name of Person         Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number	
	Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
	\$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & S155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status (additional copy is enclosed) (additional copy is enclosed) (additional copy is enclosed)	
	Mailing AddressStreet/Courier AddressRegistration SectionRegistration SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301	

1

ł

1

- 51

2

٠,

· · · ·

. .

·

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SPENCER RHODES, P.L.

4.

The undersigned, acting as organizer of Spencer Rhodes, P.L., under Chapters 621 and 608 of the Florida Statutes, adopts the following Articles of Organization.

#### ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the professional limited liability company is:

Spencer Rhodes, P.L.

### ARTICLE II. MAILING ADDRESS AND STREET ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the professional limited liability company are:

**Principal Office Address:** 

Mailing Address:

126 E. Jefferson St. Orlando, FL 32801-1830 126 E. Jefferson St. Orlando, FL 32801-1830 FILEI

10 PH

လူ

### ARTICLE III. PURPOSE

The general nature and purposes of business to be transacted, promoted, and carried on by the professional limited liability company are:

(a) To engage in every aspect in the practice of law and all fields of specializations as are engaged in by lawyers;

(b) To engage and render the professional services involved only through its officers, agents, and employees who shall be lawyers in good standing and duly licensed or otherwise legally authorized within the State of Florida to render the same professional services as this corporation;

(c) To invest its funds in real estate, mortgages, stocks, bonds, and any other type of investments permitted by law;

(d) To engage in no other business other than the rendition of the professional services specified herein; and

(e) To do everything necessary and proper in accomplishing the purposes herein set forth and to do anything incidental thereto which is not forbidden under the laws of the State of Florida.

# ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE, & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Spencer Rhodes 126 E. Jefferson St. Orlando, FL 32801-1830

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated professional limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapters 621 and 608, F.S.

Spencer Rhodes, Registered Agent

## ARTICLE V. MANAGER(S) OR MANAGING MEMBER(S):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u>

Managing Member

#### Name and Address:

Spencer Rhodes 126 E. Jefferson St. Orlando, FL 32801-1830

IO PM 61 :V

Spencer Rhodes, Managing Member